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 Aug 2
nd 

 to Aug 8
th    

 
 

Sunday, August 2  

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. -------- 
 

Monday, August 3 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

Tuesday, August 4 

St. John Mary Vianney 

9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory. 
 

Wednesday, August 5 

9:00 a.m.  For the repose of the soul of Alfredo Quinto by 

the Quinto family. 
 

Thursday, August 6 

The Transfiguration of the Lord 

9:00 a.m. In memory of Dominic Bevacqua by Serafina 

Sebastyan. 
 

Friday, August 7 

9:00 a.m. For Pearl Violet Mitchell by her brother Donald 
 

Saturday, August 8 

Feast of St. Dominic 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

4:30 p.m. -------- 
 

 

 Aug 9
th

 to Aug 15
th     

 
 

Sunday, August 9  

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. -------- 
 

Monday, August 10 

Feast of St. Lawrence 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

Tuesday, August 11 

Feast of St. Clare 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

Wednesday, August 12 

9:00 a.m.  For the souls in Purgatory. 
 

Thursday, August 13 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

Friday, August 14 

Feast of St. Maximilian Kolbe 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

Saturday, August 15 

The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

4:30 p.m. -------- 

 

 Aug 16
th 

to Aug 22
nd      

 
 

Sunday, August 16  

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. ------- 
 

Monday, August 17 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

Tuesday, August 18 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

Wednesday, August 19 

9:00 a.m.  For the souls in Purgatory. 
 

Thursday, August 20 

Feast of St. Bernard  

9:00 a.m. --------  
 

Friday, August 21 

Feast of St. Pius X 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

Saturday, August 22 

The Queenship of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

4:30 p.m. For the late Maureen Ellen Hunter by the 

Hunter family 

 
 

 Aug 23
rd

 to Aug 29
th     

 
 

Sunday, August 23 

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. -------- 
 

Monday, August 24 

Feast of St. Bartholomew 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

Tuesday, August 25 

9:00 a.m. ---------- 
 

Wednesday, August 26 

9:00 a.m.  For the souls in Purgatory. 
 

Thursday, August 27 

Feast of St. Monica 

9:00 a.m. ---------- 
 

Friday, August 28 

Feast of St. Augustine 

9:00 a.m. For Giovanna Scopelliti by her son & family. 
 

Saturday, August 29 

The Passion of St. John the Baptist 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

4:30 p.m. For Dr. Pierre and Mrs. Antoinette Prud’homme 

  by their children. 
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Saturday - Sunday, August 8 - 9   
  4:30 p.m. Vanessa Hooper 

  9:00 a.m.  Paulette Michel 

10:30 a.m.  Miguel Planas 

  Commentator:  Marie Comisso 
 

Saturday – Sunday, August 15 - 16  
  4:30 p.m. Gloria Pereira 

  9:00 a.m.  Angela Bowen 

10:30 a.m.  Marie Comisso 

  Commentator:  Angela Bowen 
 

Saturday - Sunday, August 22 - 23    
  4:30 p.m. Vanessa Hooper 

  9:00 a.m.  Angela Bowen  

10:30 a.m.  Kathy McVean  

  Commentator:  Angela Bowen 
 

Saturday - Sunday, August 29 - 30   
  4:30 p.m. Cathy Major 

  9:00 a.m.  Paulette Michel 

10:30 a.m.  Alice Hilchie 

  Commentator:  Angela Bowen 

 

 
 

Saturday - Sunday, 8 - 9   

  4:30 p.m. Cathy Major 

  9:00 a.m. Adrian Manlagnit 

10:30 a.m.  Kathy McVean and Frank Scheme 
 

Saturday – Sunday, August 15 - 16   
  4:30 p.m. Angela Bowen  

  9:00 a.m. Michelle Corbett 

10:30 a.m.  Alice Hilchie and Miguel Planas 
 

Saturday - Sunday, August 22 - 23   
  4:30 p.m. Cathy Major 

  9:00 a.m.  Adrian Manlagnit 

10:30 a.m.  Alice Hilchie and Frank Scheme 
 

Saturday - Sunday, August 29 - 30 
  4:30 p.m. Sheila McGlynn 

  9:00 a.m.  Michelle Corbett 

10:30 a.m.  Miguel Planas and Shelby Zettler 
 
 

 
 

AUGUST SENIORS’ LUNCH 
 

Many thanks to everyone who attended and to all those 
who helped with the July Seniors’ lunch.  It was delicious! 
The next neighbourhood Seniors’ Social will take place 
on Friday, August 28

th
 at noon in the parish hall.  

 

 

 

HOLY FATHER’S PRAYER INTENTIONS 

 

Universal:  That volunteers may give themselves 

generously to the service of the needy.  
 

For Evangelization:  That setting aside our very selves we 

may learn to be neighbours to those who find themselves on 

the margins of human life and society. 
 

 
 

 

   
 

Sunday Collection June 29, 2015:  $3,820. 
Sunday Collection July 5, 2015:  $ 4,175. 
Sunday Collection July 12, 2015:  $ 2,677. 
Sunday Collection July 19, 2015:  $ 4,109. 
Sunday Collection July 26, 2015:  $ 2,395. 
 

Kitchen Renovation Fund:  $ 13,870.  
 

Refugee Sponsorship Fund (Goal: $30, 000):  $ 25,039. 
 

We sincerely thank you for your generosity. 
 

 
 

 

BAZAAR DROP-OFF 
SEPTEMBER 12

th
, 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. 
 

Someone will be in the parish hall to accept your 
donations towards our 2015 Annual Bazaar which is 
being held on November 7

th
.  No clothes please! 

 

 
 

 

PARISH BBQ + AGM 
 

Father Vincent invites everyone to our annual parish 
BBQ on Sunday, Sept. 20

th
 after the 10:30 a.m. Mass.  

The Annual General Meeting (AGM) will follow the BBQ. 
 

 
 
 

ARCHDIOCESAN CEMETERIES COMMEMORATIVE 
 

The Annual Commemoration of all the Faithful Departed 
will take place at Notre Dame Cemetery (613-746-4175) 
on Sun., Sept. 13

th
, 2:30 p.m. and Hope Cemetery (613-

822-1212) will be held on Sun., Sept. 20
th

, 2:30 p.m.  
 

 
 

Please note that during August, the parish bulletin will be 
published every four weeks.  The deadline for 
submission to the next bulletin is Mon, Aug 24

th
, 10 a.m. 


